THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 92-2004

A BY-LAW TO CONFIRM BY-LAWS 53-94, 68-94 AND 90-99 AND TO RATIFY THE AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND THE KENORA GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB LIMITED.

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora entered into an Agreement with THE KENORA GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB LIMITED and authorized that Agreement by By-Law 53-94

AND WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora entered into an Easement Agreement with THE KENORA GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB LIMITED and authorized that Agreement by By-Law 68-94

AND WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora entered into an Option Agreement with THE KENORA GOLF AND COUNTRY CLUB LIMITED and HERBERT KAISER and authorized that Agreement by By-Law 90-99.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT BY-LAW** 53-94 is hereby confirmed and ratified.
- 2. **THAT BY-LAW** 68-94 is hereby confirmed and ratified.
- 3. **THAT BY-LAW** 90-99 is hereby confirmed and ratified.
- 4. **THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

A BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 12TH DAY OF JULY, 2004. A BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 12TH DAY OF JULY, 2004.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

PER:___

DAVID CANFIELD - MAYOR

PER:

JOANNE McMILLIN - CLERK